

FILED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
10/22/2020 8:00 AM  
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON  
CLERK

NO. 99040-9

THE SUPREME COURT OF  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,  
Respondent,

v.

JOHN BRADLEY RAYMOND,  
Appellant/Petitioner.

---

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW  
BY YAKIMA COUNTY

---

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050  
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
P.O. Box 4846  
Spokane, WA 99220

Supreme Court Office ID# 91177

JOSEPH A. BRUSIC  
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney  
128 N. 2nd St. Rm. 329  
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii-iii
A. INTRODUCTION .....	1
ISSUES PRESENTED BY PETITION .....	1
1. This Court should grant review because the Court of Appeals opinion erred when it determined the State had presented sufficient evidence to support this conviction.	
2. This Court should grant review because the Court of Appeals incorrectly determined the trial court did not commit error when it refused Raymond’s proposed jury instruction for the word “immediately.”	
ANSWER TO ISSUES PRESENTED BY PETITION.....	1
1. The Court of Appeals opinion does not merit review. The Court of Appeals correctly determined that there was sufficient evidence presented.	
2. The Court of Appeals correctly determined there was no error on the part of the trial court when it refused to give the proposed instruction	
B. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
C. ARGUMENT .....	11
D. CONCLUSION .....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

**Cases**

State ex rel. Carroll v. Junker, 79 Wn.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971)..... 18

State v. Benn, 120 Wn.2d 631, 845 P.2d 289 cert. denied, 510 U.S. 944,  
114 S.Ct. 382, 126 L.Ed.2d 331 (1993)..... 16

State v. Brown, 132 Wn.2d 529, 611-612, 940 P.2d 546 (1997) .....18

State v. Camarillo, 115 Wn.2d 60, 71, 794 P.2d 850 (1990)..... 14, 15

State v. Pacheco, 125 Wn.2d 150, 154, 882 P.2d 183 (1994). ..... 18

State v. Salinas, 119 Wn.2d 192, 201, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992) ..... 11

State v. Tili, 139 Wn.2d 107, 126, 985 P.2d 365 (1999).....17

Douglas v. Freeman, 117 Wn.2d 242, 256, 814 P.2d 1160 (1991).....18

Petersen v. State, 100 Wn.2d 421, 440, 671 P.2d 230 (1983) ..... 17

Schwendeman v. Wallenstein, 971 F.2d 313 (9th Cir. 1992)..... 13

**Rules**

RAP 13.4(b) ..... passim
